

## KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company

17 May 2019

NSE Scrip Code: KIRLOSENG

To The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 BSE Scrip Code: 533293

To Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Further to our letter dated 10 May 2019, this is to inform you that the Company's **conference call for analysts and investors, is rescheduled on 24 May 2019 at 11.00 a.m.** to discuss financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2019.

Details of the conference call are:

Date	Friday, 24 May 2019   11:00 AM IST   13:30 PM HK/SG   06:30 AM UK   01:30 AM US (EST)	
Time		
Call Leader and	Mr. Abhishek Puri, Executive Director Engineering, Infrastructure & Power	
contact details	Institutional Equity Research, Axis Capital Ltd.	
	Direct: +91 22 4325 1144 Email: abhishek.puri@axiscap.in	

Country	Dial in Numbers	
Universal access	+91 22 6280 1145	
	+91 22 7115 8046	
India local access number	+91 70456 71221	
International Dial In		
- Hong Kong	800 964 448	
- Singapore	800 101 2045	
- U K	0 808 101 1573	
- USA	1 866 746 2133	

The presentation will be uploaded on website of the Company i.e. <u>www.koel.co.in</u>. You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully, For Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Smita Raichurkar Company Secretary



Regd. Office: Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune 411 003 India Tel.: +91 20 2581 0341, 6608 4000 Fax: +91 20 2581 3208, 2581 0209 Toll Free: 1800 233 3344 email: info@kirloskar.com Website: www.koel.co.in CIN:L29120PN2009PLC133351